## 503226719 03/19/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3273336

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHARLES O. HOBSON	03/19/2015
STEVEN J. PATKUS	03/19/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CREE, INC.
Street Address:	4600 SILICON DRIVE
City:	DURHAM
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27703

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29512756

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (262)632-2257

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:262-632-6900Email:ggray@janlaw.comCorrespondent Name:GEORGE W. GRAYAddress Line 1:601 LAKE AVENUE

Address Line 2: 3RD FLOOR

Address Line 4: RACINE, WISCONSIN 53403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CR-284US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEORGE W. GRAY
SIGNATURE:	/George W. Gray/
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2015\_03\_19\_As\_Recorded\_Assignment\_CR284US#page1.tif source=2015\_03\_19\_As\_Recorded\_Assignment\_CR284US#page2.tif

PATENT 503226719 REEL: 035208 FRAME: 0108

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket Number
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	CR-284US

Assignee Information

Cree, Inc.	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O			
4600 Silicon Drive				
1.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.1				
Durham	Sta	te	North Carolina	
United States of America	Pos	stal Code	27703	
	Title of Invention	1:		
L RECEPTACLE FOR LIGH	TING FIXTURE	·		
	.,			
The second secon				
gnment of the following r	rights, title and intere	st: (che	ck all that apply):	
		•		
•				
		Filing: I	December 22, 2014	
	Inventors (assign	ors)		
Name			Address	
	30522 Grand Drive, W	aterford,	Wisconsin 53185	
	1317 Willow Road, Mt	. Pleasant	, Wisconsin 53177	
	Durham United States of America L RECEPTACLE FOR LIGH gnment of the following ates of America rights, title and interest in the ates Patent Application Set of Execution: ates Provisional Patent Applicates Patent No(s). and (PCT) Patent Application ecify)	Durham States of America Pos  Title of Invention L RECEPTACLE FOR LIGHTING FIXTURE  gnment of the following rights, title and interest ates of America rights, title and interest in the invights, title and interest in the invention ates Patent Application Serial No. 29/512,756 e of Execution: Date of ates Provisional Patent Application Serial No	Durham  United States of America  Postal Code  Title of Invention:  L RECEPTACLE FOR LIGHTING FIXTURE  Jament of the following rights, title and interest: (che ates of America rights, title and interest in the invention lights, title and interest in the invention ates Patent Application Serial No. 29/512,756  of Execution:  Date of Filling:  ates Provisional Patent Application Serial No.  ates Patent No(s).  Inventors (assignors)  Name  30522 Grand Drive, Waterford,	Durham State North Carolina United States of America Postal Code 27703  Title of Invention:  L RECEPTACLE FOR LIGHTING FIXTURE  gnment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply): ates of America rights, title and interest in the invention ights, title and interest in the invention ates Patent Application Serial No. 29/512,756  To fix Execution: Date of Filling: December 22, 2014 ates Provisional Patent Application Serial No. ates Patent No(s).  Inventors (assignors)

Charles O. Hobson	30522 Grand Drive, Waterford, Wisconsin 53185
Steven J. Patkus	1317 Willow Road, Mt. Pleasant, Wisconsin 53177
To minima	

Page 1 of 2

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket Number
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	CR-284US

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application (s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto:

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if	Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)	)			
Name	Signature/Date				
Charles O. Hobson	Charles D. All 3/19/2015				
Steven J. Patkus	Okarles D. Africa 3/19/2015 03/19/2015				
		_			
	7				
***************************************					

Page 2 of 2